FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	05-0	08-2003	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	ner of F 102	442550	ne attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying parts 1. Christoph Bank 2. Paul Cerny 3. Gerhard Thurow 4. Peter Goennheim 5. Joachim Frey	MAY 0 5 2003		30165	
Additional name(s) of conveying part 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	y(ies) attached?	s 🗷 No		
Execution Date: 1. 26 Feb 2. 26 Feb 3. 10 Mar	03 5. 02	Apr 03 Apr 03 Additional na	nme(s) & address(es) attac	ched? 🛘 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or	•	application the eve	aution data of the apr	oliootion is:
If this document is being file	ed together with a new s	application, the exe	cution date of the app	dication is.
A. Patent Applicatior 10/322,73		B. Patent	No.	
	Additional	numbers attached?	Yes 🗷 No	
				ns and patents involved: 1
dence concerning docun Name: Walter Ott Patent Atte Address: P.O Box 4	esen orney	7. Total fo		\$40.00 ged to deposit account
	urg, Maryland 20885	5-4026 8. Deposi 15-0	t account number: 773	
	DO	(Attach duplion	cate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE	
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. Walter Ottesen		g information is true	and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy April 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	re		Date
		Total numbe	er of pages comprising	cover sheet: 4
Mai	documents to be reco			n to:
i/07/2003 TBIAZ1 00000052 10322 FC+8021	Commissioner of Pa 1736 W 40.00 OP	itents & Trademarks ashington, D.C. 2023	-	

PATENT REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, CHRISTOPH BANK of An der Feuerwache 6, 31275 Lehrte, Federal Republic of Germany, PAUL CERNY of Hoher Weg 4, 30974 Wennigsen, Federal Republic of Germany, GERHARD THUROW of Malchensbrücke 7 B, 30823 Garbsen, Federal Republic of Germany, PETER GÖNNHEIMER of Endersbacher Strasse 16, 71384 Weinstadt, Federal Republic of Germany, and JOACHIM FREY of Silcherstrasse 51, 73614 Schorndorf, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Rolling-Lobe Spring for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney Docket No. 201-113); and,

Whereas, CONTITECH LUFTFEDERSYSTEME GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Vahrenwalder Straße 9, 30165 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as CONTITECH), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us

1

respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said CONTITECH as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

Date: 26 02 2003

Witness:

Date: 26.02

Witness:	
Karm Thuron	Sertorol Trums Gerhard Thurow
	Gernard Thurow
	Date: 10.03.03
Witness:	,
Moudin From	Peter Gönnheimer
(H. Frey)	
	Date: 03,04, 2003
Witness:	
Tete punhimes	Joachim Frey
(HG ha)	// Joachim Frey

(H. Gönnheimer)

Date: 02.04.2003